

GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street Flint, MI 48503-3995 Website: www.gcrc.org

Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920 Toll Free: (800) 249-4027

Fax: (810) 767-5373 – Administration

Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

DATE: January 30, 2024

TO: Ronald's Tree Service LLC

Burman's Tree Service, LLC Owen Tree Service, Inc.

Arbor Master Tree Service Inc.

Cut My Tree Down.com

Chop

VanGordon Land Solutions New Life Arboricultural Services Urban Tree Trimming Services Inc.

Monster Tree Service

All Seasons Tree and Lawn Care

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulation

Green Road Tree & Stump Removal

GCRC No. 489-68-W50816

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on January 29, 2024.

Sincerely,
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Alex Patsy, P.E.

Director of Engineering

Enclosure

cc: Shirley Kautman-Jones – Atlas Township

AP

RH

GG TK

File

Our mission, as Genesee County Road Commission employees, is to collectively provide and maintain a safe cost-efficient and quality county road system for the motorists in Genesee County, Michigan.

•

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 68-W50816

Description: Roadway Hard-Surfacing with HMA

Location:

Green Road Gale Rd to Ridge Rd

Projects(s):

68-W50816

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$190,000.00	292.48%	0.00%
1	(_100) Ronald's Tree Service LLC	\$48,409.48	0.00%	-74.52%
2	(_101) Burman's Tree Services, LLC	\$66,528.00	37.42%	-64.98%
3	(04456) Owen Tree Service, Inc.	\$77,950.00	61.02%	-58.97%
4	(_102) Arbor Master Tree Service Inc.	\$80,564.00	66.42%	-57.59%
5	(_103) Cut My Tree Down.com	\$87,714.00	81.19%	-53.83%
6	(06505) CHOP	\$103,646.00	114.10%	-45.44%
7	(_104) VanGordon Land Solutions	\$104,900.00	116.69%	-44.78%
8	(_105) New Life Arboricultural Services	\$128,761.00	165.98%	-32.23%
9	(_107) Urban Tree Trimming Services Inc.	\$229,734.69	374.56%	20.91%

	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S E	STIMATE	(1) Ronald's Tree Se	ervice LLC	(2) Burman's Tree S	Services, LLC
Description			Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1100001	1	LSUM	\$17,502.00	\$17,502.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Mobilization, Max 10%								
0002 2010001	.3	Acre	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$105.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00
Clearing								
0003 2020003	7	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0004 2020004	90	Ea	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$220.00	\$19,800.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005 2027050	18	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00
_ Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 24 inch, Specia	al							
0006 2027050	18	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00
_ Tree, Rem, 25 inch to 36 inch, Specia	al							
0007 8120035	100	Ea	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluoresc	ent, Furn							
0008 8120036	100	Ea	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluoresc	ent, Oper							
0009 8120140	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0010 8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0011 8120170	1	LSUM	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$78.00	\$78.00
Minor Traf Devices 4%								
0012 8120350	223	Sft	\$6.00	\$1,338.00	\$0.01	\$2.23	\$1.00	\$223.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0013 8120351	223	Sft	\$20.00	\$4,460.00	\$0.01	\$2.23	\$1.00	\$223.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper				·				
0014 8120370	1	LSUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Traf Regulator Control					•			

Line Pay Item Code Description	Quantity Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price Total	(1) Ronald's Tree Service LLC Bid Price Total	(2) Burman's Tree Services, LLC Bid Price Total
Bid Totals:		\$190,000.00	\$48,409.48	\$66,528.00

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity	Unite	(2) Owen Tree Com	daa laa	(4) Arbor Master Tre	ee Service	(E) Cut Mu Tree De	
Description Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Owen Tree Service	Total	Inc. Bid Price	Total	(5) Cut My Tree Dov Bid Price	wn.com Total
0001 1100001	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,324.00	\$7,324.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Mobilization, Max 10%			, ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,
0002 2010001	.3	Acre	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$480.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00
Clearing								
0003 2020003	7	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,680.00	\$11,760.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0004 2020004	90	Ea	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$320.00	\$28,800.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005 2027050	18	Ea	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$520.00	\$9,360.00	\$740.00	\$13,320.00
_ Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 24 inch, Spe	ecial							
0006 2027050	18	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00
_ Tree, Rem, 25 inch to 36 inch, Spe	ecial							
0007 8120035	100	Ea	\$18.20	\$1,820.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluore	escent, Furn							
0008 8120036	100	Ea	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.25	\$525.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluore	escent, Oper							
0009 8120140	2	Ea	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0010 8120141	2	Ea	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0011 8120170	1	LSUM	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Minor Traf Devices 4%			40.00	<u> </u>	фт. oo		*	
0012 8120350	223	Sft	\$8.00	\$1,784.00	\$5.00	\$1,115.00	\$2.00	\$446.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn		0.00	40.00	#440.00	Ф4.00	4000.00	A1.00	4000.00
0013 8120351	223	Sft	\$2.00	\$446.00	\$1.00	\$223.00	\$1.00	\$223.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper			#0.500.00	#0.500.00	Ф0.000.00	#0.000.00	¢4 000 00	\$4,000,00
0014 8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Traf Regulator Control			1					
Bid Totals:				\$77,950.00		\$80,564.00		\$87,714.00

Line Pay Item Code Qua	ntity	Units	(6) CHOP		(7) VanGordon Land	d Solutions	(8) New Life Arboric Services	ultural
Description Qual	····y	O milo	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1100001	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Mobilization, Max 10%								
0002 2010001	.3	Acre	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00
Clearing								
0003 2020003	7	Ea	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0004 2020004	90	Ea	\$400.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$395.00	\$35,550.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005 2027050	18	Ea	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$925.00	\$16,650.00
_ Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 24 inch, Special								
0006 2027050	18	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$33,750.00
_ Tree, Rem, 25 inch to 36 inch, Special								
0007 8120035	100	Ea	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent,	Furn							
0008 8120036	100	Ea	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent,	Oper							
0009 8120140	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0010 8120141	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0011 8120170	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Minor Traf Devices 4%								
0012 8120350	223	Sft	\$1.00	\$223.00	\$5.00	\$1,115.00	\$6.00	\$1,338.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0013 8120351	223	Sft	\$1.00	\$223.00	\$5.00	\$1,115.00	\$1.00	\$223.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0014 8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Traf Regulator Control								
Bid Totals:				\$103,646.00		\$104,900.00		\$128,761.00
						·		

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity	Unite	(9) Urban Tree Trimming Services Inc.			
Description Source	Quantity	Omis	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price Total	Bid Price Total
0001 1100001	1	LSUM	\$5,645.00	\$5,645.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mobilization, Max 10%					·	·
0002 2010001	.3	Acre	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Clearing						
0003 2020003	7	Ea	\$3,125.00	\$21,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger						
0004 2020004	90	Ea	\$925.00	\$83,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch						
0005 2027050	18	Ea	\$1,450.00	\$26,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
_ Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 24 inch, Spe						
0006 2027050	18	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
_ Tree, Rem, 25 inch to 36 inch, Spe						
0007 8120035	100	Ea	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluore						
0008 8120036	100	Ea	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluore	escent, Oper					
0009 8120140	2	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn						
0010 8120141	2	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper			4001			
0011 8120170	1	LSUM	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices 4%			40.50	444 50		40.00
0012 8120350	223	Sft	\$0.50	\$111.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn		O#	#0.50	#444 FO		
0013 8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	223	Sft	\$0.50	\$111.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
0014 8120370		LCLINA	¢20,004,60	#20 004 C0		#0.00
Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$39,091.68	\$39,091.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
			<u> </u>			
Bid Totals:				\$229,734.69		
			1			